
WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :06X302 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : May  3 2006
CONTRACT NO :007140 REGION NO : 4 AWARDED ON : May  8 2006
VERSION NO :3 WORK ORDER# : XL2658
HWY :SR 000,012,12 ,7 ------- LOW BIDDER ------- ------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

TITLE :US 12
CORN CREEK BRIDGE VICINITY
TO DAVIS LAKE RD VICINITY
06X302

LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT,  I
2416 HOGUM BAY ROAD 3200 113TH AVE SW 843 KITTELSON RD - 98837-0738
 98516-3875 PO BOX 939

PROJECT : LACEY   WA  985093004 OLYMPIA   WA  985129160 MOSES LAKE   WA  988370142

COUNTY(S) :LEWIS CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
EST. QUANTITY TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DATE:
TIME:

04/26/2006
08:00

DOT_RGGB01

NH-0012(167)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION

L.S. -4.16 % -54.20 % 81.59 %

190,000.00 -8,250.00 90,800.00 -107,450.00 360,000.00 161,750.00198,250.00
2 MOBILIZATION  - AGREEMENT #GCA4228

L.S. -87.40 % -85.90 % -89.92 %

2,500.00 -17,340.00 2,798.00 -17,042.00 2,000.00 -17,840.0019,840.00

3.2500
3 REMOVING GUARDRAIL

990.0000 L.F. 8.33 % 3.2500 8.33 % 3.0000 0.00 %

3,217.50 247.50 3,217.50 247.50 2,970.00 0.00
3.0000

2,970.00

175.0000
4 REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR

20.0000 EACH -12.50 % 175.0000 -12.50 % 175.0000 -12.50 %

3,500.00 -500.00 3,500.00 -500.00 3,500.00 -500.00
200.0000
4,000.00

5 REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM
L.S. 121.38 % 121.38 % 141.38 %

6,420.00 3,520.00 6,420.00 3,520.00 7,000.00 4,100.002,900.00
6  REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM -AGREEMENT #GCA4228

L.S. -5.00 % -5.00 % -50.00 %

950.00 -50.00 950.00 -50.00 500.00 -500.001,000.00

GRADING

15.0000
7 PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL

3403.0000 S.Y. -25.00 % 13.5000 -32.50 % 20.0000 0.00 %

51,045.00 -17,015.00 45,940.50 -22,119.50 68,060.00 0.00
20.0000

68,060.00

15.0000
8  PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL-AGREEMENT#GCA4228

670.0000 S.Y. -25.00 % 17.3000 -13.50 % 35.0000 75.00 %

10,050.00 -3,350.00 11,591.00 -1,809.00 23,450.00 10,050.00
20.0000

13,400.00
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STRUCTURE

495.0000
9 EXPANSION JOINT MODIFICATION

181.0000 L.F. 65.00 % 495.0000 65.00 % 750.0000 150.00 %

89,595.00 35,295.00 89,595.00 35,295.00 135,750.00 81,450.00
300.0000
54,300.00

SURFACING

1,750.0000
10  SHOULDER FINISHING

12.9000 MI. -12.50 % 3,900.0000 95.00 % 2,000.0000 0.00 %

22,575.00 -3,225.00 50,310.00 24,510.00 25,800.00 0.00
2,000.0000
25,800.00

50.0000
11 CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE

40.0000 TON 42.86 % 45.7500 30.71 % 50.0000 42.86 %

2,000.00 600.00 1,830.00 430.00 2,000.00 600.00
35.0000
1,400.00

LIQUID ASPHALT
12 ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

27,580.00 27,580.00 27,580.0027,580.00
13  ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE - AGREEMENT #GCA4228

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

2,400.00 2,400.00 2,400.002,400.00

HOT MIX ASPHALT

0.8500
14 PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT

123160.0000 S.Y. -71.67 % 2.0500 -31.67 % 1.3500 -55.00 %

104,686.00 -264,794.00 252,478.00 -117,002.00 166,266.00 -203,214.00
3.0000

369,480.00

1.0000
15  PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT - AGREEMENT #GCA4228

8580.0000 S.Y. -75.00 % 2.7000 -32.50 % 1.3500 -66.25 %

8,580.00 -25,740.00 23,166.00 -11,154.00 11,583.00 -22,737.00
4.0000

34,320.00

65.0000
16 HMA FOR PRELEVELING CL. 3/8 IN. PG 64-22

2770.0000 TON 18.18 % 84.6000 53.82 % 75.0000 36.36 %

180,050.00 27,700.00 234,342.00 81,992.00 207,750.00 55,400.00
55.0000

152,350.00
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HOT MIX ASPHALT

90.0000
17 HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22

1400.0000 TON 38.46 % 101.0000 55.38 % 105.0000 61.54 %

126,000.00 35,000.00 141,400.00 50,400.00 147,000.00 56,000.00
65.0000

91,000.00

90.0000
18  HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22 - #GCA4228

290.0000 TON 38.46 % 117.0000 80.00 % 105.0000 61.54 %

26,100.00 7,250.00 33,930.00 15,080.00 30,450.00 11,600.00
65.0000

18,850.00

59.0000
19 HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22

27490.0000 TON 7.27 % 67.1000 22.00 % 59.9500 9.00 %

1,621,910.00 109,960.00 1,844,579.00 332,629.00 1,648,025.50 136,075.50
55.0000

1,511,950.00

65.0000
20  HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22 - AGREEMENT #GCA4228

2490.0000 TON 18.18 % 75.2000 36.73 % 59.9500 9.00 %

161,850.00 24,900.00 187,248.00 50,298.00 149,275.50 12,325.50
55.0000

136,950.00
21 JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

56,690.00 56,690.00 56,690.0056,690.00
22  JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT - AGREEMENT#GCA4228

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

4,100.00 4,100.00 4,100.004,100.00
23 COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

19,930.00 19,930.00 19,930.0019,930.00
24   COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT - AGREEMENT #GCA4228

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

1,510.00 1,510.00 1,510.001,510.00
25  SMOOTHNESS COMPLIANCE ADJUSTMENT

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

26,400.00 26,400.00 26,400.0026,400.00
26 CYCLIC DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-5.00 -5.00 -5.00-5.00
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EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING

50.0000
27 ESC LEAD

20.0000 DAY -50.00 % 156.0000 56.00 % 100.0000 0.00 %

1,000.00 -1,000.00 3,120.00 1,120.00 2,000.00 0.00
100.0000
2,000.00

50.0000
28  ESC LEAD - AGREEMENT #GCA4228

3.0000 DAY -50.00 % 156.0000 56.00 % 100.0000 0.00 %

150.00 -150.00 468.00 168.00 300.00 0.00
100.0000
300.00

29 EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,300.00 5,300.00 5,300.005,300.00

TRAFFIC

29.7000
30 BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1

305.0000 L.F. 18.80 % 29.7000 18.80 % 19.0000 -24.00 %

9,058.50 1,433.50 9,058.50 1,433.50 5,795.00 -1,830.00
25.0000
7,625.00

1,245.0000
31 BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 2

2.0000 EACH -17.00 % 1,245.0000 -17.00 % 1,250.0000 -16.67 %

2,490.00 -510.00 2,490.00 -510.00 2,500.00 -500.00
1,500.0000
3,000.00

1,900.0000
32 BEAM GUARDRAIL FLARED TERMINAL

14.0000 EACH 8.57 % 1,900.0000 8.57 % 2,000.0000 14.29 %

26,600.00 2,100.00 26,600.00 2,100.00 28,000.00 3,500.00
1,750.0000
24,500.00

820.0000
33  TRAFFIC BULB-OUT - AGREEMENT #GCA4228

5.0000 EACH -41.43 % 1,143.0000 -18.36 % 1,250.0000 -10.71 %

4,100.00 -2,900.00 5,715.00 -1,285.00 6,250.00 -750.00
1,400.0000
7,000.00

740.0000
34 BEAM GUARDRAIL BURIED TERMINAL TYPE 1

4.0000 EACH 5.71 % 740.0000 5.71 % 1,400.0000 100.00 %

2,960.00 160.00 2,960.00 160.00 5,600.00 2,800.00
700.0000
2,800.00

640.0000
35 BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 1

1.0000 EACH 16.36 % 640.0000 16.36 % 750.0000 36.36 %

640.00 90.00 640.00 90.00 750.00 200.00
550.0000
550.00

740.0000
36 BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 2

4.0000 EACH 48.00 % 740.0000 48.00 % 850.0000 70.00 %

2,960.00 960.00 2,960.00 960.00 3,400.00 1,400.00
500.0000
2,000.00
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4.3000
37 RAISING EXISTING BEAM GUARDRAIL

15980.0000 L.F. 43.33 % 4.3000 43.33 % 2.5000 -16.67 %

68,714.00 20,774.00 68,714.00 20,774.00 39,950.00 -7,990.00
3.0000

47,940.00

25.6000
38 FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST

800.0000 EACH 2.40 % 25.6000 2.40 % 30.0000 20.00 %

20,480.00 480.00 20,480.00 480.00 24,000.00 4,000.00
25.0000

20,000.00

15.2000
39 BARRIER DELINEATOR

5.0000 EACH 1.33 % 15.2000 1.33 % 20.0000 33.33 %

76.00 1.00 76.00 1.00 100.00 25.00
15.0000
75.00

40  PAVEMENT MARKINGS
L.S. 59.72 % 54.84 % 87.50 %

115,000.00 43,000.00 111,484.00 39,484.00 135,000.00 63,000.0072,000.00
41  PAVEMENT MARKINGS - AGREEMENT #GCA4228

L.S. -49.48 % -52.64 % -24.23 %

5,000.00 -4,898.00 4,688.00 -5,210.00 7,500.00 -2,398.009,898.00

40.0000
42  DETECTABLE WARNING PATTERN - AGREEMENT #GCA4228

16.0000 S.F. 400.00 % 40.0000 400.00 % 75.0000 837.50 %

640.00 512.00 640.00 512.00 1,200.00 1,072.00
8.0000
128.00

43 PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL
L.S. 9.53 % 5.65 % 64.29 %

200,000.00 17,400.00 192,918.00 10,318.00 300,000.00 117,400.00182,600.00
44  PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL - AGREEMENT #GCA4228

L.S. -76.96 % -43.22 % -82.72 %

10,000.00 -33,410.00 24,650.00 -18,760.00 7,500.00 -35,910.0043,410.00

OTHER ITEMS

150.0000
45 ADJUST MONUMENT CASE AND COVER

40.0000 EACH -50.00 % 200.0000 -33.33 % 375.0000 25.00 %

6,000.00 -6,000.00 8,000.00 -4,000.00 15,000.00 3,000.00
300.0000
12,000.00

150.0000
46  ADJUST MONUMENT CASE AND COVER - AGREEMENT #GCA4228

4.0000 EACH -50.00 % 200.0000 -33.33 % 375.0000 25.00 %

600.00 -600.00 800.00 -400.00 1,500.00 300.00
300.0000
1,200.00
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OTHER ITEMS

800.0000
47 ADJUST INLET

3.0000 EACH 60.00 % 500.0000 0.00 % 375.0000 -25.00 %

2,400.00 900.00 1,500.00 0.00 1,125.00 -375.00
500.0000
1,500.00

500.0000
48  ADJUST MANHOLE - AGREEMENT #GCA4228

18.0000 EACH 11.11 % 400.0000 -11.11 % 475.0000 5.56 %

9,000.00 900.00 7,200.00 -900.00 8,550.00 450.00
450.0000
8,100.00

500.0000
49  ADJUST CATCH BASIN - AGREEMENT #GCA4228

4.0000 EACH 25.00 % 400.0000 0.00 % 475.0000 18.75 %

2,000.00 400.00 1,600.00 0.00 1,900.00 300.00
400.0000
1,600.00

300.0000
50  ADJUST VALVE BOX - AGREEMENT #GCA4228

11.0000 EACH 0.00 % 300.0000 0.00 % 375.0000 25.00 %

3,300.00 0.00 3,300.00 0.00 4,125.00 825.00
300.0000
3,300.00

51 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 5.00 5.005.00
52 MINOR CHANGE

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-7.00 -7.00 -7.00-7.00
53  MINOR CHANGE - AGREEMENT #GCA4228

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-3.00 -3.00 -3.00-3.00
54 SPCC PLAN

L.S. -83.33 % -82.87 % 33.33 %

250.00 -1,250.00 257.00 -1,243.00 2,000.00 500.001,500.00
55  SPCC PLAN - AGREEMENT #GCA4228

L.S. -58.33 % -57.17 % -16.67 %

250.00 -350.00 257.00 -343.00 500.00 -100.00600.00
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OTHER ITEMS

500.0000
56 MAILBOX SUPPORT TYPE 1

1.0000 EACH 100.00 % 575.0000 130.00 % 500.0000 100.00 %

500.00 250.00 575.00 325.00 500.00 250.00
250.0000
250.00

$3,249,097.00 -1.74% $3,669,145.50 10.96% $3,740,325.00 13.12%$3,306,596.00CONTRACT TOTAL

$3,740,325.00$3,249,097.00 $3,669,145.50BASE TOTAL -1.74% 10.96% 13.12%$3,306,596.00


